
T-DOT CONTACTS 
1) Tennessee Department of Transportation               6) Tennessee Department of Transportation 

Daniel Singleton, P.E.                                                      Steve Borden 

Operations District Supervisor                                      Director Region 1 

1825 State Street                                                             7345 Region Ln. 

Morristown, TN 37814                                                    Knoxville, TN 37914 

Phone: 423-587-7026                                                     Phone: 865-594-2400 

Daniel.Singleton@tn.gov                                               Steve.Borden@tn.gov 

 

 

2) Tennessee Department of Transportation                7) Tennessee Department of Transportation 

Macario Reyes TDOT Manager, P.E.                                Tim Drummonds  

Utilities Division Region 1                                                  Operations Technician Supervisor 

Building A. 2nd Floor                                                            (423) 526-8099 

7345 Region Lane 

Knoxville, TN 37914 

Office: 865-594-3522 

Mobile: 423-763-3117 

Macario.Reyes@tn.gov 

 

 

3) Tennessee Department of Transportation 

Joey Kaylor 

Trans.Tech / Utility Inspector 

Mobile: 423-494-1052 

Joseph.Kaylor@tn.gov 

 

 

4) Tennessee Department of Transportation 

Royce Fout 

Permits Supervisor 

Office: 865-594-2679 

Mobile: 865-755-3698 

Royce.Fout@tn.gov 

 

 

5) Tennessee Department of Agriculture 

Regulatory Services 

Justin Cobb 

Pesticides Inspector II 

AG Inputs and Pesticides 

Mobile: 615-854-2223 

Justin.cobb@tn.gov 
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